

Memo 4C-3/220

1978-01-24

To: Distribution

From: *O. Schwerer*  
O. Schwerer and R. Yaghubian

Subject: Errors found in USSR Exfor entries

Please find attached a list of errors which were found while indexing Area 4 Exfor entries in CINDA.

*J.J. Schmidt*  
Clearance: *J.J. Schmidt*  
*for*

Distribution:

1. S. Pearlstein, NNDC
2. H. Derrien, CCDN
4. V.N. Manokhin, CJD

NDS: P.M. Attree  
G. Lammer  
H.D. Lemmel  
A. Lorenz  
H. Marin-Guzman  
K. Okamoto  
J.J. Schmidt  
O. Schwerer  
P.M. Smith  
R. Yaghubian  
3 spare copies

cc. H. Goldstein

ERRORS FOUND IN AREA 4 - ENTRIES

<u>Acc. No.</u>	<u>Keyword</u>	<u>Error</u>
40286.004	ISO-QUANT	24-CR-50 should read 24- <u>CR</u> -50
40296.001	INSTITUTE	missing
40298.002 to .009	ISO-QUANT	92-U-233,NU,REL,DL/PAR should read 92-U-233,NU,,DL/PAR,REL
40302.019	ISO-QUANT	60-GD-160 should read <u>64</u> -GD-160
40303.002 to .010	ISO-QUANT	93-NP-237,NU,REL,DL/PAR should read 93-NP-237,NU,,DL/PAR,REL
40304.001	ERR-ANALIS	should read ERR- <u>ANALYS</u>
40309.001	INSTITUTE	missing
40327.001	REFERENCE	AE,24,(6),567 should read AE,24,(6), <u>576</u>
40331.004		This subentry is a duplication of a part of 40001.004 and should be deleted
40332.002	ISO-QUANT	92-U-238,NEM,DA/DE should read 92-U-238, NEM,DA/DE, <u>REL</u> (since ARB-UNITS are given)
.003		dto. for U-235
.004		dto. for TH-232
40337		For resonance integrals the cut-off energy should be given (under EN-MIN) rather than EN=0.0253eV. (0.0253 eV is correctly given in sub- entry .001 as EN-NRM.)
40341.002	ISO-QUANT	24-PR-0 should read 24-CR-0
40412.001	REFERENCE	For 72KIEV the Ref-Date is missing
40435.002 and .003		DATA: The values EN-MIN=1KEV, EN-MAX=0.9KEV should probably be exchanged

<u>Acc. No.</u>	<u>Keyword</u>	<u>Error</u>
40437.001	INSTITUTE	CCP should probably be replaced by KGU
40438 } 40439 } 40440 }	INSTITUTE	EN is missing CCP should probably be replaced by KAZ
40441.005		Relative data (in ARB-UNITS), where only 1 point is given, are meaningless.
40469.001	HISTORY } ANALYSIS }	The code (SHAPE) should appear under ANALYSIS, not under HISTORY.

C O R R E C T I O N

Please note that Memo 4C-3/355 of 1978-01-24 should read  
as Memo 4C-3/219.

1. S. Pearlstein, NNDC
2. H. Derrien, CCDN
4. V.N. Manokhin, CJD

P.M. Attree  
G. Lammer  
H.D. Lemmel  
A. Lorenz  
H. Marin-Guzman  
K. Okamoto  
J.J. Schmidt  
O. Schwerer  
P.M. Smith